
TO Tools

Key
letter

Catalog
number Description Range Resolution Accuracy Price

Vernier caliper

A KH-09921-21 Measure inside, outside, depth; beveled edges for measuring 
screws; stainless steel (SS) construction with satin chrome finish

0 to 6"/ 
0 to 150 mm

0.001"/ 
0.05 mm

±0.001"/ 
±0.05 mm

  Dial calipers

B
KH-97100-00 Measure inside, outside, depth; adjustable dial;  

fiberglass/nylon construction for corrosive samples; disposable
0 to 6" 0.01", 1⁄64" ±0.01", ±1⁄64"

KH-97100-10 0 to 150 mm 0.1 mm ±0.1 mm

C
KH-09924-06 Tough shockproof design; measure inside, outside, depth; 

beveled edges measure screws; solid SS construction
0 to 6" 0.001" ±0.001"

KH-09924-08 0 to 12" 0.001" ±0.001"
  Digital calipers with LCD

D KH-97105-00 Low-cost caliper measures inside, outside, depth, step; adjustable 
zero; friction thumb roller; fiberglass/super polyamide construction

0 to 6"/
0 to 150 mm

0.001"/
0.1 mm

±0.001"/
±0.1 mm

E
KH-97152-08 Measure inside, outside, depth, step; direct inch/metric conversion;

patented ceramic capacitive sensor
0 to 6"/0 to 150 mm 0.0005"/ ±0.001"/±0.02 mm

KH-97152-12 0 to 12"/0 to 300 mm 0.01 mm ±0.0015"/±0.04 mm

F   KH-09923-18* RS-232 output; measure inside, outside, depth, step; direct inch/
metric conversion, thumb roller, high contrast LCD; 3-year warranty

0 to 6"/
0 to 150 mm

0.0005"/
0.01 mm

±0.001"/
±0.03 mm

G   KH-09923-20* RS-232 output; measure inside, outside, depth, step, direct inch/
metric conversion; thumb roller; 3-year warranty

0 to 6"/
0 to 150 mm

0.001"/
0.05 mm

±0.001"/
±0.02 mm

H   KH-97152-00*
IP65 moisture-resistant; RS-232 output; measure inside, outside, 

depth, step; direct inch/metric conversion; thumb roller;  
SS construction

0 to 6"/
0 to 150 mm

0.0005"/
0.01 mm

±0.001"/
±0.02 mm

I KH-97152-10 Large scale measure inside, outside, depth, step;
direct inch/metric conversion

0 to 24"/
0 to 600 mm

0.0005"/
0.01 mm

±0.001"/
±0.03 mm

*These calipers feature RS-232 output. Order RS-232 cable below.

Calipers
Use these calipers for fast, 
reliable measurements. 
Calipers feature beveled jaws 
for measuring threads.  
Order caliper accessories, 
connecting cables, and  
replacement batteries  
separately below. Each caliper 
includes a storage case.

Specifications & Ordering Information

Electronic  
Caliper and 
Data Acquisition 
Kit contains 
electronic caliper 
09923-18 (“F”)  
in a shop-
hardened case, 
and an interface/
data acquisition 
kit which includes RS-232 cable,  
cable adapter, and PC software.

KH-09923-38 Electronic caliper and data  
acquisition kit 

E

F

G

A   09921-21 E   97152-08

  F   09923-18

  G   09923-20

H   97152-00

I   97152-10

B   97100-00

C   09924-06

D   97105-00

KH-97150-10 Data collection software  
for calipers with RS-232 output.  
For Windows®, 31⁄2" disk 
KH-97152-50 RS-232 cable for use with  
calipers 09923-18, -20 and 97152-00.  
Includes a 6-ft (1.8 m) cable, 9-pin  
connector and demo software 
KH-97155-00 Centerline gauge for 6" calipers. 
Gauge has 60° conical point for measur-
ing center-to-edge distances from a hole. 
Measures 0.375" (0.953 cm) dia x 2.2"  
(5.6 cm) L. Hardened steel 

KH-97155-04 Caliper accessory kit  
for challenging applications. Allows inside, 
outside, step, and groove measurements. 
Kit includes clamps; four sets of screws;  
ball, flat, point, and spline contact points; 
and Allen wrench in a plastic case 
KH-09923-71 Replacement battery,  
type SR44 for models 97105-00  
and 09923-20 
KH-97152-60 Replacement battery,  
type CR2032 for model 97152-00 

Accessories

Calipers

Connect With Us

https://www.somatco.com
https://www.facebook.com/somatco.ksa
https://twitter.com/somatco_ksa
https://www.instagram.com/somatco/
https://www.youtube.com/c/Somatco
https://www.pinterest.com/somatcodotcom/
https://www.flickr.com/photos/somatco/
https://wa.me/966556111951?text=I%20have%20query%20about%20one%20of%20your%20product.%20Can%20you%20assist%20me

	alQemy_1_0: 
	alQemy_1_1: 
	alQemy_1_2: 
	alQemy_1_3: 
	alQemy_1_4: 
	alQemy_1_5: 
	alQemy_1_6: 
	alQemy_1_7: 
	alQemy_1_8: 
	alQemy_1_9: 
	alQemy_1_10: 
	alQemy_1_11: 
	alQemy_1_12: 
	alQemy_1_13: 
	alQemy_1_14: 
	alQemy_1_15: 
	alQemy_1_16: 
	alQemy_1_17: 
	alQemy_1_18: 
	alQemy_1_19: 
	alQemy_1_20: 
	alQemy_1_21: 
	alQemy_1_22: 
	Button1: 


