

## **Calipers**

Use these calipers for fast, reliable measurements. Calipers feature beveled jaws for measuring threads. Order caliper accessories, connecting cables, and replacement batteries separately below. Each caliper includes a storage case.





## **Specifications & Ordering Information**

Key letter	Catalog number	Description	Range	Resolution	Accuracy	Price
/ernier ca	aliper	·			· · ·	
А	<u>KH-09921-21</u>	Measure inside, outside, depth; beveled edges for measuring screws; stainless steel (SS) construction with satin chrome finish	0 to 6"/ 0 to 150 mm	0.001"/ 0.05 mm	±0.001"/ ±0.05 mm	
Dial calip	ers					
В	<u>KH-97100-00</u>	Measure inside, outside, depth; adjustable dial; fiberglass/nylon construction for corrosive samples; disposable	0 to 6"	0.01", 1⁄64"	±0.01", ±1/64"	
	KH-97100-10		0 to 150 mm	0.1 mm	±0.1 mm	
С	KH-09924-06	Tough shockproof design; measure inside, outside, depth; beveled edges measure screws; solid SS construction	0 to 6"	0.001"	±0.001"	
	KH-09924-08		0 to 12"	0.001"	±0.001"	
Digital ca	lipers with LCD					
D	<u>KH-97105-00</u>	Low-cost caliper measures inside, outside, depth, step; adjustable zero; friction thumb roller; fiberglass/super polyamide construction	0 to 6"/ 0 to 150 mm	0.001"/ 0.1 mm	±0.001"/ ±0.1 mm	
	KH-97152-08	Measure inside, outside, depth, step; direct inch/metric conversion; patented ceramic capacitive sensor	0 to 6"/0 to 150 mm	0.0005"/	±0.001"/±0.02 mm	
	KH-97152-12		0 to 12"/0 to 300 mm	0.01 mm	±0.0015"/±0.04 mm	
	<u>KH-09923-18</u> *	RS-232 output; measure inside, outside, depth, step; direct inch/ metric conversion, thumb roller, high contrast LCD; 3-year warranty	0 to 6"/ 0 to 150 mm	0.0005"/ 0.01 mm	±0.001"/ ±0.03 mm	
G	<u>KH-09923-20</u> *	RS-232 output; measure inside, outside, depth, step, direct inch/ metric conversion; thumb roller; 3-year warranty	0 to 6"/ 0 to 150 mm	0.001"/ 0.05 mm	±0.001"/ ±0.02 mm	
н	<u>KH-97152-00</u> *	IP65 moisture-resistant; RS-232 output; measure inside, outside, depth, step; direct inch/metric conversion; thumb roller; SS construction	0 to 6"/ 0 to 150 mm	0.0005"/ 0.01 mm	±0.001"/ ±0.02 mm	
	<u>KH-97152-10</u>	Large scale measure inside, outside, depth, step; direct inch/metric conversion	0 to 24"/ 0 to 600 mm	0.0005"/ 0.01 mm	±0.001"/ ±0.03 mm	

\*These calipers feature RS-232 output. Order RS-232 cable below.

Electronic Caliper and Data Acquisition Kit contains electronic caliper 09923-18 ("F") in a shophardened case, and an interface/ data acquisition



kit which includes RS-232 cable, cable adapter, and PC software.

KH-09923-38 Electronic caliper and data acquisition kit

## Accessories

KH-97150-10 Data collection software for calipers with RS-232 output. For Windows®, 3½" disk

KH-97152-50 RS-232 cable for use with calipers 09923-18, -20 and 97152-00. Includes a 6-ft (1.8 m) cable, 9-pin connector and demo software

KH-97155-00 Centerline gauge for 6" calipers. Gauge has 60° conical point for measuring center-to-edge distances from a hole. Measures 0.375" (0.953 cm) dia x 2.2" (5.6 cm) L. Hardened steel

## KH-97155-04 Caliper accessory kit

for challenging applications. Allows inside, outside, step, and groove measurements. Kit includes clamps; four sets of screws; ball, flat, point, and spline contact points; and Allen wrench in a plastic case

KH-09923-71 Replacement battery, type SR44 for models 97105-00 and 09923-20

KH-97152-60 Replacement battery, type CR2032 for model 97152-00

Connect With Us

